August 28, 2001

FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of September 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Sep 1 Sat 0.99 SIRCAM TBA TBA

Sep 2 Sun 1.00 " " "

Sep 3 Mon 0.98 " " " Labor Day
Sep 4 Tue 0.95 " " "

Sep 5 Wed 0.89 " " "

Sep 6 Thu 0.83 " " "

Sep 7 Fri 0.74 4Sh TBA TBA

Sep 8 Sat 0.65 " Megeath IRAC

Sep 9 Sun 0.55 " " "

Sep 10 Mon 0.44 " " "

Sep 11 Tue 0.33 " " "

Sep 12 Wed 0.23 " TBA TBA

Sep 13 Thu 0.14 " Nelson-Patel Supergiants M33
Sep 14 Fri  0.07 " " "

Sep 15 Sat  0.02 " " "

Sep 16 Sun 0.00 " Kirshner SN

Sep 17 Mon 0.01 " Kochanek HECTO

Sep 18 Tue 0.05 " " "

Sep 19 Wed 0.11 " " "

Sep 20 Thu 0.19 " " "

Sep 21 Fri  0.28 " Aguilar Aguilar Accr 0B2
Sep 22 Sat 0.38 " " "

Sep 23 Sun 0.48 " " "

Sep 24 Mon 0.58 " " "

Sep 25 Tue 0.67 " " "

Sep 26 Wed 0.76 SIRCAM Kenyon Kenyon Tidal blue
Sep 27 Thu 0.84 " " "

Sep 28 Fri 0.90 " Kochanek Kochanek Mass Func
Sep 29 Sat  0.95 " " "

Sep 30 Sun 0.98 " " "

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 2 (GRB), Stanek 13 (IRGRB), Jha 14 (IRSN),
Garcia 5 (Xray Novae), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek (Optical var M33), Zhao 6 (BH candidates).



August 28, 2001

FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of October 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Oct 1 Mon 1.00 SIRCAM Falco Engineering

Oct 2 Tue 0.99 " " "

Oct 3 Wed 0.97 " " "

Oct 4 Thu 0.93 " " "

Oct b5 Fri 0.86 " " "

Oct 6 Sat 0.79 " " "

Oct 7 Sun 0.69 4Sh Spahr NEOs

Oct 8 Mon 0.59 " " " Columbus Day
Oct 9 Tue 0.48 " " "

Oct 10 Wed 0.37 " " "

Oct 11 Thu 0.26 " Kochanek Kochanek Mass Func
Oct 12 Fri 0.17 " " "

Oct 13 Sat 0.09 " " "

Oct 14 Sun 0.03 " " "

Oct 15 Mon 0.01 " Holman Holman Moons

Oct 16 Tue 0.00 " " "

Oct 17 Wed 0.03 " Kenyon/ Kenyon Tidal blue/
Oct 18 Thu 0.08 " Holman Holman Moons

Oct 19 Fri 0.15 " " "

Oct 20 Sat 0.23 " " "

Oct 21 Sun 0.32 " " "

Oct 22 Mon 0.41 " " "

Oct 23 Tue 0.51 " Kirshner SN

Oct 24 Wed 0.60 SIRCAM Macri RXJ0239.1-1028 (1/2 nights)
Oct 26 Thu 0.69 " " "

Oct 26 Fri 0.78 " " "

Oct 27 Sat 0.85 " " "

Oct 28 Sun 0.91 " " "

Oct 29 Mon 0.96 " Bragg Bragg MF Per

Oct 30 Tue 0.99 " " "

Oct 31 Wed 1.00 " " "

*% MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 2 (GRB), Stanek 13 (IRGRB), Jha 14 (IRSN),
Garcia 5 (Xray Novae), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek (Optical var M33), Zhao 6 (BH candidates).



August 28, 2001

FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of November 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Nov 1 Thu 0.99 SIRCAM Bragg Bragg MF Per

Nov 2 Fri 0.95 " " "

Nov 3 Sat 0.90 " Jha Jha IRSN

Nov 4 Sun 0.82 " " "

Nov 5 Mon 0.73 " Macri Local Supercluster
Nov 6 Tue 0.63 4Sh McClintock  J0422

Nov 7 Wed 0.52 " " "

Nov 8 Thu 0.40 " " "

Nov 9 Fri 0.290 " " "

Nov 10 Sat 0.20 " " "

Nov 11 Sun 0.11 " " "

Nov 12 Mon 0.05 " Kirshner SN Veterans Day
Nov 13 Tue 0.01 " Kochanek Kochanek HECTO

Nov 14 Wed 0.00 " " "

Nov 15 Thu 0.01 " " "

Nov 16 Fri 0.0 " " "

Nov 17 Sat 0.10 " Spahr NEOs

Nov 18 Sun 0.17 " " "

Nov 19 Mon 0.256 " " "

Nov 20 Tue 0.34 " " "

Nov 21 Wed 0.43 " Burenin ROSAT clusters

Nov 22 Thu 0.52 " " " Thanksgiving
Nov 23 Fri 0.62 SIRCAM Calvet Calvet Orion disk search
Nov 24 Sat o.71 " " "

Nov 25 Sun 0.79 " " "

Nov 26 Mon 0.86 " " "

Nov 27 Tue 0.93 " " "

Nov 28 Wed o.97 " Kochanek Kochanek Mass Func
Nov 29 Thu 1.00 " " "

Nov 30 Fri 1.00 " " "

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 2 (GRB), Stanek 13 (IRGRB), Jha 14 (IRSN),
Garcia 5 (Xray Novae), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek (Optical var M33), Zhao 6 (BH candidates).
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August 28, 2001

Schedule for the Month of December 2001

PI AND PROGRAM

Megeath Young stellar clusters

SN
X-ray Spirals

Chandra Fields

" CHRISTMAS DAY
RXJ0239.1-1028 (1/2 nights)

*% MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 2 (GRB), Stanek 13 (IRGRB), Jha 14 (IRSN),
Garcia 5 (Xray Novae), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek (Optical var M33), Zhao 6 (BH candidates).
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FLWO 48" Proposal Summary May-August 2001

INST

ccd
ccd
ccd
TRCAM
IRCAM
IRCAM
ccd
IRCAM
ccd
ccd
IRCAM
ccd
ccd
IRCAM
IRCAM
ccd
ccd
ccd
ccd
ccd
ccd
ccd
ccd
ccd
IRCAM

P.I.

Holman, M
Kirshner, R
Stanek, K
Stanek, K
Jha, S
Bragg, A
Kochanek, C
Kochanek, C
Kochanek, C
Aguilar, A
Kenyon, S
Kenyon, S
Garcia, M
Garcia, M
Calvet, N
Stanek, K
Zhao, P
McClintock, J
Spahr, T
Prestwich, A
Green, P
Megeath, T
Nelson-Patel
Burenin, R
Megeath, T

Program Grade

Small Distant Moons of Jupiter
Supernova Photometry

Optical and IR Couterparts to GRBs
Optical and IR Couterparts to GRBs
Infrared Light Curves of Supernovae
Mass Function in h and ¢ persei
HECTOSPEC

The Local Mass Function of Galaxies

The Local Mass Function of Galaxies
Mass Accretion 0UB2 Region

Tidal Interactions and Blue Compact Gal
Tidal Interactions and Blue Compact Gal
TOO Proposal for New BH X-ray Nova

TOO Proposal for New BH X-ray Nova
Search for Circumst Disks in Orion 0B1
Optical Var Study M33 Nuclear Region
Mon Light Curves of BH X-Ray Novae

Mass of BH in XRN GRO J0422+32

Near Earth Objects

X-Ray Sources nearby Spiral Galaxies, 2
Optical Imaging of Chandra Fields

BVRI Photometry of Cal for IRAC

Survey of Supergiant Properties in M33
Optical imaging of ROSAT clusters

IR Comparative study of Young Stel Clus

QO O O O OO OO OO P, P P P, P P

.67
.64
.25
.25
.14
.03
.62
.26
.26
.23
.18
.18
.13
.13
.07
.00
.01
.01
.16
.20
.28
.35
.65
.66



